they originally submitted. (A copy of said Resolution [NOV 25 #86] is attached hereto and made a 
part hereof). 

Be it resolved that the Redevelopment Authority of the County of Lancaster hereby requests 
a Statewide Local Share Assessment grant of Eight Hundred Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty-Three Dollars ($800,123) from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used 
for the Lancaster Ice Rink Project. 

Be it further resolved that the Applicant does hereby designate Justin Eby, Executive 
Director of the Lancaster County Redevelopment Authority and Mark Cheyney, Board

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of the Redevelopment Authority of the 
County of Lancaster to authorize the Executive Director to execute a contract with 
Elizabethtown Community Housing and Outreach Services, The Factory Ministries and 
Tenfold for an amount not to exceed One hundred forty-nine thousand, three hundred 
twenty-five and 00/100 Dollars ($149,325.00) for a period beginning on December 1, 
2025, and terminating November 30, 2026, using HUD CoC Grant Year 2025 Joint TH-RRH 
funding. 

6) The board approved a contract with Lancaster County Behavioral Health and Developmental 

Services Vesta Program for Permanent Supportive Housing Services.

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of the Redevelopment Authority of the 
County of Lancaster to authorize the Executive Director to execute a contract with 
Lancaster County Behavioral Health and Developmental Services for an amount not to 
exceed Two hundred seventeen thousand, three hundred seventy and 00/100 Dollars 
($217,370.00) for a period beginning on January 1, 2026, and terminating December 31, 
2026, using HUD CoC Permanent Supportive Housing funding. 

7) The board authorized the reservation of funds through the HOME Investment Partnership Program 
for Thaddeus Stevens Foundation for the 621-631 Stevens Avenue Project in Lancaster City.

[...]

County of Lancaster to authorize the issuance of a Reservation of Funds letter for the 621-
631 Stevens Avenue project, determined by the Redevelopment Authority Loan Committee 
to meet the terms, conditions and requirements of the Home Investment Partnership 
Program, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) of the 
Redevelopment Authority’s 2020-2025 allocations of HOME Investment Partnerships 
Program funding.  

8) The board authorized the reservation of funds through the HOME Investment Partnership Program 

for the Lancaster Lebanon Habitat for Humanity for the 913 Wheatland Avenue Project in Lancaster